community events including the Point Comfort Art Fair, (the “Program”); and  

G. WHEREAS, on October 27, 2022, the Board of Commissioners passed and adopted 

Resolution No. CRA-R-22 attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, authorizing the issuance of a grant, in an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($150,000.00) to Grantee to 
underwrite costs associated with the Program (the "Grant") for use in fiscal year 2022 – 2023; and 

H. WHEREAS, at the SEOPW CRA’s sole option, this Agreement and Grantee’s Grant may 

be renewed for one additional one-year period;

[...]

SEOPW CRA is not obligated to expend additional funds beyond the approved grant. 

4. TERM.  

a. INITIAL TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective  

Date written above and shall terminate upon the earlier of one (1) year from the Effective Date written 
above, full disbursement of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($150,000.00), or earlier 
as provided for herein; provided, however, that the following rights of the SEOPW CRA shall survive the 
expiration or early termination of this Agreement: to audit or inspect; to require reversion of assets; to 
enforce representations, warranties, and certifications;

[...]

enhance many City of Miami residents by providing jobs and a service within the local community, 
while improving the quality of life and promoting entrepreneurship and technology innovations to its 
participants. The total operating cost per year to fund this program is Three Hundred Thirty-Thousand 
Dollars ($330,000.00). In order to keep this effort ongoing, we are seeking your monetary support in 
the amount of Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00), to be used to help fund our car 
wash/mentorship initiative expenses. With your support we will be able to continue to reach and teach 
the participates in our program.  

Our goal is to give the youth of today an opportunity to learn all the tools needed in becoming a

[...]

level positions fostering the development of managerial skills and encouraging career advancement; and 

G. WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners, by Resolution No. CRA-R-22- attached hereto as 

Exhibit “A,” passed and adopted on October 27, 2022, authorized the issuance of a grant, in an amount not to 
exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00), to the Grantee for funding to underwrite costs 
associated with the Program 

H. WHEREAS, the parties wish to enter into this Agreement to set forth the terms and conditions 

relating to the use of this grant;  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained herein and other

[...]

(“Scope of Work and Budget”) as described in Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

4. TERM.  The term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date written above and shall 
terminate upon the earlier of one (1) year after the Effective Date, or when the grant funds of Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00), are expended, whichever occurs first. However, the following 
rights of the CRA shall survive the expiration or early termination of this Agreement: to audit or inspect; to require 
reversion of assets; to enforce representations, warranties, and certifications;

[...]

enhance many City of Miami residents by providing jobs and a service within the local community, 
while improving the quality of life and promoting entrepreneurship and technology innovations to its 
participants. The total operating cost per year to fund this program is Three Hundred Thirty-Thousand 
Dollars ($330,000.00). In order to keep this effort ongoing, we are seeking your monetary support in 
the amount of Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00), to be used to help fund our car 
wash/mentorship initiative expenses. With your support we will be able to continue to reach and teach 
the participates in our program.  

Our goal is to give the youth of today an opportunity to learn all the tools needed in becoming a